Judy Aubin

Kay Brewer

Trevor Brown

Caroline Carey

Jack Carson

Peter Clarke

Ann Daniels

Moel De Losa

Margaret De Pear

Inarid Del Bianco

Laurie Elliott

Allen Fletcher

Anne Fletcher

B Bttt

Julie Fraser-E aston

Judy Geddes

Kathy Heffernan

Pam Ingham

Barbara Lonie

John Lonie

Jo-Anne Marzato

Judy McDonald

Diann Miller

Michelle Miller

Dianne Noon

Anita 0'Malley

Laraine Parker

Mevile Preston

Vair Preston

John Robinson

Morah Stassi

Kerrie Stien

Jeanette Swanson

Russell Swanson

Diane T ait

Ted Tait

Patricia Thomas

Hans Tiller

Henry Wellsmore

Gayle Whitelaw

Elaine “Wragge

-0.32
-1.79
-2.19
+2.63
-6.04
+5.91
-4.56

+5.24
+0.75
-4.65
-2.78
-3.03
-3.19

+3.88
-5.48
-4.72
519
+0.60
+1.22
1.1
+1.18

+21 9|
+5.90

-0.05
-3.09|
+5.07
-5.31
+2.62
+5.24
-0.55
+4.04
-3.59
-3.90
+3.48
+2.48
1.37
+0.58

+1.10
+4.29
+0.22

Lake Macquarie
Bridge Club

Handicaps
For 12 monthe ending

6 December 2025



