

Judy Aubin	-0.32
Kay Brewer	-1.79
Trevor Brown	-2.19
Caroline Carey	+2.69
Jack Carson	-6.04
Peter Clarke	+5.91
Ann Daniels	-4.56
Noel De Losa	+5.24
Margaret De Pear	+0.75
Ingrid Del Bianco	-4.65
Laurie Elliott	-2.78
Allen Fletcher	-3.03
Anne Fletcher	-3.19
Julie Fraser-Easton	+3.88
Judy Geddes	-5.48
Kathy Heffernan	-4.72
Pam Ingham	-5.19
Barbara Lonie	+0.60
John Lonie	+1.22
Jo-Anne Marzato	-1.11
Judy McDonald	+1.18
Diann Miller	+2.19
Michelle Miller	+5.90
Dianne Noon	-0.05
Anita O'Malley	-3.09
Laraine Parker	+5.07
Neville Preston	-5.31
Vair Preston	+2.62
John Robinson	+5.24
Norah Stassi	-0.55
Kerrie Stien	+4.04
Jeanette Swanson	-3.59
Russell Swanson	-3.90
Diane Tait	+3.48
Ted Tait	+2.48
Patricia Thomas	-1.37
Hans Tiller	+0.58
Henry Wellsmore	+1.10
Gayle Whitelaw	+4.29
Elaine Wragge	+0.22

Lake Macquarie Bridge Club



Handicaps
For 12 months ending
16 December 2025